

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4885/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2021 in CRLP No. 813/2021 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

MUZAHD BASHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 77967/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In spite of being duly served, none appears on behalf of the respondents.
2. Leave granted.
3. Interim order dated 16.7.2021 to continue till further orders.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)