

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2448/2024

MUZAHD BASHA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 77967/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 26-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR  
Ms. Perna Robin, Adv.  
Mr. Devadipta das, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but none  
has entered appearance.

Original records from the High Court have been  
received.

Original records are still awaited from the Trial  
Court. Fresh reminder be issued.

List again on 12.09.2024.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

rd